vertical plane or may be included between two (2) parallel 26 

transverse vertical planes forty (40) inches apart extending 27 

across the full width of the vehicle. 28 

(3)  The gross weight imposed on the highway by any tandem 29 

axle shall not exceed thirty-four thousand (34,000) pounds 30 

exclusive of the tolerance provided in Section 63-5-33.  A tandem 31 

axle shall be defined as any two (2) or more consecutive axles 32 

whose centers are more than forty (40) inches but not more than 33 

ninety-six (96) inches apart.

[...]

purchase in sizes and capacities to fully comply with the road and 92 

bridge weight laws of the State of Mississippi, shall not be made 93 

to conform to the axle spacing or tire loadings of this section.  94 

However, such vehicles:  95 

(i)  Shall be limited to a gross vehicle weight 96 

of * * * sixty-four thousand (64,000) pounds for such vehicles 97 

with three (3) axle configurations, and provided further, that the 98 

maximum weight shall adhere to the limits imposed on the axle 99 

distribution weights as follows: 100 

1.  Twenty-two thousand (22,000) pounds for 101 

any single axle; 102 

2.  Forty-eight thousand (48,000) pounds for 103 

any two (2) axle tandem; and 104 

3.  Fifty-seven thousand (57,000) pounds for 105 

any three (3) axle tandem; 106 

(ii)  May be operated only within a fifty-mile 107 

radius of their home base or their contractual customer;  108 

(iii)  Shall be limited to a maximum load of the 109 

rated capacity of that vehicle;

[...]

loaders shall be exempt from the tire loading limitation provided 119 

for in subsection (3) of this section; provided, however, that the 120 

ST:  Concrete and solid waste trucks; increase 
maximum gross weight of. 

gross weight imposed on the highway by such an axle shall not 121 

exceed forty-one thousand (41,000) pounds. 122 

(5)  The board of supervisors of any county or the governing 123 

authorities of any municipality, by appropriate resolution, may 124 

impose limitations more restrictive than those permitted in this 125 

section upon the county highways of such county or the streets of 126